You

What the world thinks
YouGov / The Times Survey Results

Sample Size: 858 Conservative Party Members
Fieldwork: 10th - 16th May 2019

EU Ref Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | ReStOF | Midlands [} \ i | Scotiand
South Wales

Weighted Sample| 858 220 612 | 541 | 317 | 364 | 161 |333| 699 | 159 117 359 152 167 63

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
5-8 10-16
July  May
2018 2019
How well or badly do you think Theresa May is
doing as Prime Minister?
Verywell 13 4 8 3 4 5 6 2 3 4 7 4 3 7 4 4
Fairly well 47 16 30 10 14 17 17 11 16 16 15 16 15 9 22 19
TOTAL WELL 60 20 38 13 18 22 23 13 19 20 22 20 18 16 26 23
Fairly badly 23 27 41 22 23 33 27 24 28| 27 27 39 24 21 27 32
Very badly 16 52 18 65 57 44 47 63 52| 53 48 38 56 64 46 43
TOTAL BADLY 39 79 59 87 80 77 74 87 80 80 75 7 80 85 73 75
Don'tknow 1 1| 3 o | 1 1 |2 1 1] 1 3] 3 1 0 1 2
Thinking about Theresa May's future as
Conservative party leader, do you think she
should...
Step down as Conservative leader 79 58 86 | 81 75 77 86 76| 80 73 70 81 83 7 76
Remain as Conservative leader 16 32 9 15 17 18 11 15| 15 17 24 14 12 14 23
Not sure 6 10 4 4 8 5 3 8 5 10 6 5 5 10 1
Overall, do you think Theresa May has been...
A great Prime Minister 2 4 2 2 3 4 1 1 2 4 1 1 5 2 4
A good Prime Minister 13 23 9 12 15 14 11 13 13 16 16 13 7 15 20
TOTAL GREAT / GOOD PM 15 27 11 14 18 18 12 14 15 20 17 14 12 17 24
An average Prime Minister 21 34 16 17 28 20 17 23| 21 19 26 20 18 22 18
A poor Prime Minister 25 24 26 | 26 24 23 27 26| 26 23 26 25 22 27 28
A terrible Prime Minister 38 13 46 43 29 36 44 36| 38 35 28 41 48 33 30
TOTAL POOR / TERRIBLE PM 63 37 72 69 53 59 71 62 64 58 54 66 70 60 58
Don't know 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 1 0

1 © 2019 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved Www.yougov.co.uk



Sample Size: 858 Conservative Party Members
Fieldwork: 10th - 16th May 2019

Weighted Sample

5-8
July
2018
Thinking about who becomes party leader after
Theresa May steps down, do you think each of
the following would or would not make a good
party leader?
Boris Johnson
Would make a very good leader 19
Would make a fairly good leader 28
TOTAL GOOD LEADER 47
Would make a fairly poor leader 23
Would make a very poor leader 25
TOTAL POOR LEADER 48
Not sure 4
Don't know enough about this personto say 1
Michael Gove
Would make a very good leader 19
Would make a fairly good leader 33
TOTAL GOOD LEADER 52
Would make a fairly poor leader 19
Would make a very poor leader 21
TOTAL POOR LEADER 40
Notsure 6
Don't know enough about this person to say 2
Sajid Javid
Would make a very good leader 22
Would make a fairly good leader 40
TOTAL GOOD LEADER 62
Would make a fairly poor leader 12
Would make a very poor leader 14
TOTAL POOR LEADER 26
Not sure 7
Don't know enough about this person to say 4

EU Ref Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | ReStOF | Midlands [} \ i | Scotiand
South Wales
858 | 220 | 612 | 541] 317 | 364 | 161 | 333] 699 | 159 | 117 | 359 152 | 167 | 63
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
10-16
May
2019
30| 10 48 |41 35 |37 41 40| 38 41| 32 41 40 42 29
25 | 18 20|25 27 |25 30 23| 25 20| 14 28 32 23 23
64 28 77 66 62 62 71 63 63 70 46 69 72 65 52
11 | 16 9 |12 10 |13 10 8|12 6 16 9 8 11 14
20| 49 10|20 20 |19 16 23| 21 14| 20 17 17 18 30
31 65 19 31 30 32 26 31 33 20 46 26 25 29 44
4 5 4|3 6 4 2 5| 3 8 5 4 2 6 4
1 1 1o 2 101 1|1 2 1 1 1 2 0
13| 19 12|15 10 |14 11 13] 13 13| 14 14 11 15 11
34| 40 33|35 33 |34 31 3|38 19| 39 36 32 31 32
47 59 45 50 44 48 42 49 51 32 53 50 43 46 43
18| 14 19|19 18 |18 20 19| 17 23| 18 20 14 18 20
26 | 19 20|27 26 |26 31 25| 26 28| 17 23 36 29 33
44 33 48 46 44 44 51 44 43 51 35 43 50 47 53
5 5 5 | 4 7 4 7 5| 4 8 7 5 5 5 3
3 3 2|1 e 4 1 2|1 8 6 3 2 3 0
9 13 g8 | 8 |10 8 8|10 7 14 9 9 9 5
37| 46 34|36 39 |38 40 34| 30 27| 41 36 36 36 43
46 59 42 46 47 48 48 42 49 34 55 45 45 45 48
23| 17 25|25 21 |25 23 22| 24 22| 18 25 24 24 22
15 9 17|16 13 |12 13 19/14 20| 12 15 15 16 16
38 26 42 41 34 37 36 41 38 42 30 40 39 40 38
11| 10 11|10 12 |8 12 13| 9 16| 10 10 11 12 12
5 6 5 | 3 8 6 3 5| 4 8 4 6 6 4 4
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Sample Size: 858 Conservative Party Members
Fieldwork: 10th - 16th May 2019

EU Ref Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | ReStOF | Midlands [} \ i | Scotiand
South Wales

Weighted Sample| 858 220 612 | 541 317 | 364 | 161 [333] 699 | 159 117 359 152 167 63

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
5-8 10-16
July  May
2018 2019
Rory Stewart
Would make a very good leader 6 15 4 6 7 4 5 9 7 4 10 5 3 7 10
Would make a fairly good leader 13 18 11 13 14 15 12 12| 14 10 16 14 12 14 9
TOTAL GOOD LEADER 19 33 15 19 21 19 17 21 21 14 26 19 15 21 19
Would make a fairly poor leader 14 12 15 17 10 16 15 11| 15 10 15 13 15 13 22
Would make a very poor leader 24 9 30 | 27 19 25 27 21| 25 20 20 25 28 23 18
TOTAL POOR LEADER 38 21 45 44 29 41 42 32 40 30 35 38 43 36 40
Not sure 12 11 13 | 13 11 12 15 12| 11 17 14 12 12 12 10
Don't know enough about this person to say 30 35 28 | 24 39 28 26 34| 28 39 24 31 31 30 31
Jeremy Hunt
Would make a very good leader 8 9 15 7 9 10 8 8 12| 10 6 12 9 5 13 8
Would make a fairly good leader 30 34 41 31 | 34 34 33 32 35| 35 29 40 34 25 38 32
TOTAL GOOD LEADER 38 43 56 38 43 44 41 40 47 45 35 52 43 30 51 40
Would make a fairly poor leader 28 24 23 25 | 27 20 26 25 22| 26 19 19 28 28 16 27
Would make a very poor leader 21 19 9 22 | 20 16 19 24 16| 17 24 16 17 23 18 23
TOTAL POOR LEADER 49 43 32 47 47 36 45 49 38 43 43 35 45 51 34 50
Not sure 10 10 7 12 8 15 10 8 12 9 17 9 9 14 11 9
Don't know enough about this person to say 4 4 4 3 3 5 4 4 3 4 5 4 4 5 3 1
Andrea Leadsom
Would make a very good leader 10 4 12 11 9 10 11 10| 10 11 5 12 11 8 9
Would make a fairly good leader 29 19 32 | 30 28 27 29 32| 28 33 23 30 34 31 22
TOTAL GOOD LEADER 39 23 44 41 37 37 40 42 38 44 28 42 45 39 31
Would make a fairly poor leader 28 29 28 | 30 24 33 24 24| 30 17 28 29 28 25 26
Would make a very poor leader 18 30 14 | 16 20 16 24 17| 19 12 24 15 17 18 20
TOTAL POOR LEADER 46 59 42 46 44 49 48 41 49 29 52 44 45 43 46
Not sure 8 8 8 7 11 6 8 10 7 13 11 6 5 12 12
Don't know enough about this person to say 8 11 6 6 10 9 4 8 6 15 9 8 5 7 11
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Sample Size: 858 Conservative Party Members
Fieldwork: 10th - 16th May 2019

EU Ref Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | ReStOF | Midlands [} \ i | Scotiand
South Wales

Weighted Sample| 858 220 612 | 541 317 | 364 | 161 [333] 699 | 159 117 359 152 167 63

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
5-8 10-16
July  May
2018 2019
Dominic Raab
Would make a very good leader 19 4 24 | 21 15 22 23 14| 19 19 16 21 17 19 16
Would make a fairly good leader 34 21 39 | 36 31 32 32 38| 35 33 32 36 41 31 22
TOTAL GOOD LEADER 53 25 63 57 46 54 55 52 54 52 48 57 58 50 38
Would make a fairly poor leader 15 21 12 15 15 14 19 15| 16 12 15 14 16 14 18
Would make a very poor leader 12 29 6 12 12 13 10 12| 13 9 16 9 9 16 21
TOTAL POOR LEADER 27 50 18 27 27 27 29 271 29 21 31 23 25 30 39
Not sure 10 9 10 9 11 10 9 10 8 15 14 8 11 9 9
Don't know enough about this person to say 10 15 8 6 16 9 8 12| 10 12 7 11 8 10 14
Matt Hancock
Would make a very good leader 3 7 2 3 2 5 1 2 3 2 8 2 0 5 2
Would make a fairly good leader 15 21 13 14 17 14 13 17| 16 9 14 16 14 15 13
TOTAL GOOD LEADER 18 28 15 17 19 19 14 19 19 11 22 18 14 20 15
Would make a fairly poor leader 19 18 19 | 20 15 17 23 18| 20 11 17 19 20 19 14
Would make a very poor leader 16 8 19 19 11 20 16 12| 15 21 18 15 20 14 13
TOTAL POOR LEADER 35 26 38 39 26 37 39 30 35 32 35 34 40 33 27
Not sure 17 15 18 | 17 17 16 18 17| 16 23 17 18 17 15 17
Don't know enough about this person to say 30 31 30 | 26 37 27 29 35| 30 34 26 31 28 31 41
Penny Mordaunt
Would make a very good leader 8 7 5 8 8 5 11 5 3 7 7 7 8 6 6 2
Would make a fairly good leader 22 30 30 30 | 32 26 31 28 29| 33 15 35 26 33 30 35
TOTAL GOOD LEADER 30 37 35 38 40 31 42 33 32 40 22 42 34 39 36 37
Would make a fairly poor leader 14 17 18 16 18 15 19 16 15| 18 10 16 20 12 20 9
Would make a very poor leader 9 11 10 12 11 12 10 14 12| 11 14 10 11 12 14 10
TOTAL POOR LEADER 23 28 28 28 29 27 29 30 27 29 24 26 31 24 34 19
Not sure 17 13 14 13 | 12 16 9 16 17| 12 20 14 13 16 12 15
Don't know enough about this person to say 30 21 23 20 19 26 19 21 24| 19 33 18 22 21 19 30
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Sample Size: 858 Conservative Party Members
Fieldwork: 10th - 16th May 2019

Weighted Sample

Please look at the potential candidates for
Conservative leader below and put them in order
of your preference, with the person you would be
most likely to vote for as leader at the top, and
the person you would least likely to vote for as
leader at the bottom.
Boris Johnson
Ranked first
Ranked second
Ranked third
Ranked fourth
Ranked fifth
Ranked sixth
Ranked seventh
Ranked eighth
Ranked ninth
Michael Gove
Ranked first
Ranked second
Ranked third
Ranked fourth
Ranked fifth
Ranked sixth
Ranked seventh
Ranked eighth
Ranked ninth
Sajid Javid
Ranked first
Ranked second
Ranked third
Ranked fourth
Ranked fifth
Ranked sixth
Ranked seventh
Ranked eighth
Ranked ninth

EU Ref Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | ReStOF | Midlands [} \ i | Scotiand
South Wales
858 | 220 | 612 | 541] 317 | 364 | 161 | 333] 699 | 159 | 117 | 359 152 | 167 | 63
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
30| 10 49 |40 38 |35 42 42| 39 41| 31 42 42 40 28
15 8 17|15 14 |14 19 12l 14 15| 10 16 15 16 14
6 5 6 |6 7 7 8 5|6 8 4 6 10 4 8
4 5 4 | 4 4 5 5 3| 4 a4 4 5 3 3 6
4 9 2|3 a4 5 2 3| 4 2 3 4 4 4 3
3 3 3|13 3 3 4 3|3 2 3 4 3 2 1
5 5 5 |4 5 5 3 5|5 2 4 4 6 4 8
5 0 3|5 a4 5 5 4| 5 3 5 4 4 8 1
14 | 36 6 |13 14 |12 11 17|15 o9 26 11 9 12 23
9 16 719 9 9 8 10| 10 8 8 9 9 10 10
14| 18 12|14 13 |12 15 15| 15 10| 19 12 13 13 16
3] 15 12|13 12 |11 15 13|12 14| 12 15 9 11 11
12 8 B3l12 11 |11 11 13]12 10| 10 14 10 11 7
9 7 0|0 8 |12 9o 8|9 1w 13 10 10 6 5
8 8 8 |9 8 |10 8 6|9 6 10 6 10 10 9
8 7 9 |8 9 9 8 8| 9 7 3 8 8 14 4
9 7 9 |8 9 8 12 7|8 11| 3 9 9 9 14
12 6 14|10 14 |9 13 13|12 10| 13 10 16 9 15
9 21 5 |8 112 |12 8 8| 9 8 13 7 12 8 7
10| 14 8|9 12|11 14 7|10 o 14 10 8 11 9
12| 14 12|13 12 |13 16 10| 14 6 11 11 13 10 24
12| 112 12|12 11 |12 122 1|13 s 15 10 11 14 9
13| 10 14|14 12 |11 16 14| 13 13| 10 13 15 9 20
13 8 513 14 |15 9 13|14 10| 11 15 18 9 7
9 6 09 9 8 11 9| 8 13 8 10 9 10 6
8 3 0|9 7 4 8 14| 8 10| 4 10 6 12 5
7 5 8 |8 5 6 4 9|6 12| a 8 4 9 4
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Sample Size: 858 Conservative Party Members
Fieldwork: 10th - 16th May 2019

Weighted Sample

Rory Stewart
Ranked first
Ranked second
Ranked third
Ranked fourth
Ranked fifth
Ranked sixth
Ranked seventh
Ranked eighth
Ranked ninth

Jeremy Hunt
Ranked first
Ranked second
Ranked third
Ranked fourth
Ranked fifth
Ranked sixth
Ranked seventh
Ranked eighth
Ranked ninth

Andrea Leadsom

Ranked first
Ranked second
Ranked third
Ranked fourth
Ranked fifth
Ranked sixth
Ranked seventh
Ranked eighth
Ranked ninth

EU Ref Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | ReStOF | Midlands [} \ i | Scotiand
South Wales
858 | 220 | 612 | 541] 317 | 364 | 161 | 333] 699 | 159 | 117 | 359 152 | 167 | 63
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
4 12 2|4 6 2 6 7|5 3 6 4 1 6 10
4 6 3 |4 a4 4 1 s5| 4 3 3 3 3 7 4
4 9 3|4 a4 4 6 4| 4 s 5 4 5 5 4
5 8 4 |5 a4 3 4 8|5 5 3 7 4 3 5
9 117 8|9 109 10 9|10 6 9 8 10 12 8
8 6 s |7 9 7 9 8|8 8 5 7 9 8 12
12| 16 12|13 12 |13 16 10| 12 13| 12 14 14 6 15
17| 12 19|17 18 |19 15 17| 18 14| 23 16 20 15 15
20| 13 35 |32 25 |30 33 27| 20 30| 25 32 29 31 20
8 16 5 |9 7 6 8 10| 9 a4 7 7 3 13 13
9 17 6 |7 13|66 7 14|10 5 10 10 6 8 13
3] 15 12|13 14 |12 9 17|13 12| 15 12 13 14 12
13| 17 12|11 15 |13 13 12| 12 14| 15 13 10 14 10
14| 12 15|15 11 |13 17 12| 15 10| 10 16 12 13 14
14 8 16|14 15 |14 17 14| 13 22| 17 12 17 16 10
10 3 2|10 8 |12 12 8|11 = 10 8 14 7 9
8 4 9 |9 5 9 6 7| 7 8 4 9 13 3 8
6 2 7|5 6 7 9 2|6 6 3 6 8 4 4
5 3 6 | 6 4 5 5 5|5 8 2 5 10 3 9
10 6 210 11 |9 11 11|10 14 2 13 12 10 6
15 7 18|14 18 |13 14 18|15 18| 18 13 16 19 8
14| 10 15|15 12 |14 14 13| 14 14| 13 11 17 15 20
10 8 119 1210 12 9|10 o9 12 11 9 10 7
11| 12 10|13 8 |10 15 10| 12 7 9 12 10 10 11
9 13 719 8 8 6 11| 10 4 9 10 8 8 7
11| 22 8 |11 11 |11 11 1|12 s 19 10 6 10 15
8 12 6 |7 10|8 10 8|9 5 6 9 7 8 9
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Sample Size: 858 Conservative Party Members
Fieldwork: 10th - 16th May 2019

Weighted Sample

Dominic Raab
Ranked first
Ranked second
Ranked third
Ranked fourth
Ranked fifth
Ranked sixth
Ranked seventh
Ranked eighth
Ranked ninth
Matt Hancock
Ranked first
Ranked second
Ranked third
Ranked fourth
Ranked fifth
Ranked sixth
Ranked seventh
Ranked eighth
Ranked ninth
Penny Mordaunt
Ranked first
Ranked second
Ranked third
Ranked fourth
Ranked fifth
Ranked sixth
Ranked seventh
Ranked eighth
Ranked ninth
Don't know

EU Ref Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | ReStOF | Midlands [} \ i | Scotiand
South Wales
858 | 220 | 612 | 541] 317 | 364 | 161 | 333] 699 | 159 | 117 | 359 152 | 167 | 63
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
13 4 1612 14 |14 16 10| 13 11| 17 13 13 10 9
21 7 26|24 17 |21 22 20| 21 22| 16 21 30 20 14
12 7 1413 9 |11 14 12|12 1 9 15 10 8 13
10 4 12012 9 |10 9o 11|10 12| 11 12 8 7 14
8 0 8|9 7 7 9 10| 9 7 6 6 9 13 11
10 | 18 719 12|10 9o 10|10 s 13 9 5 11 16
9 16 6 |8 10|8 7 9|9 s 12 7 8 12 5
7 6 4|5 9 5 9 8| 7 a4 6 7 8 7 7
4 9 2|3 6 3 3 5|5 2 2 4 5 4 4
1 4 o]l 1 1 1 1 1] 1 o 3 1 1 0 2
3 9 1|4 3 3 4 3| 4 2 9 2 2 3 4
5 6 4|5 s 5 3 5|5 3 4 4 5 8 3
10| 18 8|8 13|11 7 1|10 o 10 9 11 13 5
12 | 18 9 |12 14 |10 13 13|12 1| 1 12 11 11 14
12| 117 13|14 10 |11 14 13|12 12 7 14 15 10 13
20| 14 22|22 17 |19 19 21| 19 23| 19 20 21 18 23
21 9 25|21 20 |21 25 19|21 19| 22 21 22 21 18
9 4 11|10 o9 9 11 9|10 7 8 11 8 9 9
5 5 5 | 5 4 7 4 2|5 3 3 5 5 3 5
7 8 7 s 7 9 5 7|7 7 8 7 6 6 14
3] 14 13|14 12 |14 13 12|14 o 12 14 14 13 9
14| 12 15|16 12 |12 22 13|15 12| 10 13 21 14 17
14 9 17|14 15 |13 11 17| 14 18| 17 14 17 14 8
14| 18 13|14 15 |11 12 18| 15 11| 16 14 9 17 12
12| 13 11|12 15 | 9 18 13|13 11| 15 13 6 12 14
9 0 8|8 9 8 8 10| 8 9 7 10 9 8 8
5 4 6 | 5 5 6 5 4|5 6 3 4 9 5 5
7 8 6 6 7 10 2 5 5 14 9 6 4 8 8
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Sample Size: 858 Conservative Party Members
Fieldwork: 10th - 16th May 2019

Weighted Sample

HEAD TO HEAD RESULTS - RECODED PAIRS
[Each of the following are recoded from the previous
guestion based on which candidate respondents
ranked higher, excluding those who said "Don't

know"; n=808]
Pair 1
Boris Johnson
Micheal Gove
Pair 2
Boris Johnson
Sajid Javid
Pair 3
Boris Johnson
Rory Stewart
Pair 4
Boris Johnson
Jeremy Hunt
Pair 5
Boris Johnson
Andrea Leadsom
Pair 6
Boris Johnson
Dominic Raab
Pair 7
Boris Johnson
Matt Hancock
Pair 8
Boris Johnson
Penny Mordaunt
Pair 9
Micheal Gove
Sajid Javid
Pair 10
Micheal Gove
Rory Stewart

EU Ref Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | ReStOF | Midlands [} \ i | Scotiand
South Wales
858 | 220 | 612 | 541] 317 | 364 | 161 | 333] 699 | 159 | 117 | 359 152 | 167 | 63
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
66 | 20 78|66 67 |68 70 62| 65 73| 54 69 72 66 56
34 | 71 22|34 33 |32 30 38|33 27| 46 31 28 34 44
66 | 30 78|67 64 | 63 72 66| 64 74| 50 70 69 68 57
34| 70 22|33 36 |37 28 33| 3 26| 50 30 31 32 43
75 | 40 8 |75 73 |77 78 71| 73 80 | 62 79 79 74 61
25| 60 14|25 27 |23 22 20| 27 20| 38 21 21 26 39
67 | 27 81|69 65 |68 72 64| 65 77| 55 71 77 65 51
33| 73 19|31 35 |32 28 36| 35 23| 45 29 23 35 49
70| 43 79|69 71 |70 75 67| 69 72| 60 74 69 72 59
30| 57 21|31 20 [ 30 25 33|31 28| 40 26 31 28 41
50 | 40 65 |5 59 |55 62 61| 57 69| 42 62 64 50 56
41| 60 35 |41 41 |45 38 39| 43 31| s8 38 36 41 44
74| 39 8 |75 73 |75 79 72| 73 82 | 61 79 80 72 66
26 | 61 14|25 27 |25 21 28| 27 18| 39 21 20 28 34
69 | 36 79|68 69 |66 74 69| 67 79| 56 74 69 70 57
31 | 64 21 |32 31 |34 26 31|33 21| 44 26 31 30 43
51 | 47 52 |54 46 | 48 47 55| 49 59| 51 54 45 50 47
49 | 53 48 |46 54 |52 53 45| 51 41| 49 46 55 50 53
71| 63 74|74 67 |75 71 67| 70 74| 70 76 72 66 57
20| 37 26|26 33 |25 20 33|30 26| 30 24 28 34 43
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You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 858 Conservative Party Members
Fieldwork: 10th - 16th May 2019

EU Ref Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOF | Midlands /1o | scotiand
South Wales

Weighted Sample| 858 220 612 | 541 | 317 364 | 161 | 333 699 | 159 117 359 152 167 63
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Pair 11
Micheal Gove 50 46 51 53 45 54 50 45 50 50 50 51 56 47 37
Jeremy Hunt 50 54 49 | 47 55 46 50 55| 50 50 50 49 44 53 63

Pair 12
Micheal Gove 51 75 43 | 53 50 53 48 52| 54 38 63 53 38 52 53
Andrea Leadsom 49 25 57 47 50 47 52 48 46 62 37 47 62 48 47

Pair 13
Micheal Gove 42 69 33 40 45 39 37 48 43 39 48 40 38 43 50
Dominic Raab 58 31 67 60 55 61 63 52 57 61 52 60 62 57 50

Pair 14
Micheal Gove 66 62 67 | 68 62 66 68 65| 66 67 64 70 63 63 58
Matt Hancock 34 38 33 32 38 34 32 35 34 33 36 30 37 37 42

Pair 15
Micheal Gove 53 63 50 53 54 50 53 57 54 52 59 56 46 53 51
Penny Mordaunt 47 37 50 47 46 50 47 43 46 48 41 44 54 47 49

Pair 16
Sajid Javid 74 68 75 73 74 82 76 64 75 69 77 73 82 67 70
Rory Stewart 26 32 25 27 26 18 24 36 25 31 23 27 18 33 30

Pair 17
Sajid Javid 51 51 51 51 50 59 62 36 51 48 52 47 67 38 58
Jeremy Hunt 49 49 49 | 49 50 41 38 64| 49 52 48 53 33 62 42

Pair 18
Sajid Javid 50 75 41 | 50 50 53 55 44| 52 38 68 47 45 46 54
Andrea Leadsom 50 25 59 50 50 47 45 56 48 62 32 53 55 54 46

Pair 19
Sajid Javid 41 77 28 37 49 42 39 42 43 30 48 37 37 46 54
Dominic Raab 59 23 72 | 63 51 58 61 58| 57 70 52 63 63 54 46

Pair 20
Sajid Javid 71 68 71 | 71 70 75 77 63| 73 60 77 68 73 66 80
Matt Hancock 29 32 29 29 30 25 23 37 27 40 23 32 27 34 20

Pair 21
Sajid Javid 51 67 45 48 56 49 58 49 52 45 63 48 49 48 57
Penny Mordaunt 49 33 55 | 52 44 51 42 51| 48 55 37 52 51 52 43

Pair 22
Rory Stewart 26 30 25 25 27 27 24 26 26 26 23 24 30 27 28
Jeremy Hunt 74 70 75 75 73 73 76 74 74 74 77 76 70 73 72
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Sample Size: 858 Conservative Party Members
Fieldwork: 10th - 16th May 2019

EU Ref Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOF | Midlands /1o | scotiand
South Wales

Weighted Sample| 858 220 612 | 541 | 317 364 | 161 | 333 699 | 159 117 359 152 167 63
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Pair 23
Rory Stewart 30 56 21 28 34 26 31 34 31 23 31 31 22 31 40
Andrea Leadsom 70 44 79 72 66 74 69 66 69 77 69 69 78 69 60

Pair 24
Rory Stewart 27 57 16 | 24 32 23 25 32| 28 22 29 25 22 32 32
Dominic Raab 73 43 84 76 68 77 75 68 72 78 71 75 78 68 68

Pair 25
Rory Stewart 38 45 36 36 41 33 40 42 38 40 32 39 35 41 46
Matt Hancock 62 55 64 64 59 67 60 58 62 60 68 61 65 59 54

Pair 26
Rory Stewart 29 45 24 | 27 32 26 25 34| 29 28 29 27 29 32 31
Penny Mordaunt 71 55 76 73 68 74 75 66 71 72 71 73 71 68 69

Pair 27
Jeremy Hunt 49 76 40 49 50 47 43 55 52 35 56 50 37 54 55
Andrea Leadsom 51 24 60 51 50 53 57 45 48 65 44 50 63 46 45

Pair 28
Jeremy Hunt 41 75 28 | 36 48 36 36 49| 42 33 44 38 30 51 49
Dominic Raab 59 25 72 64 52 64 64 51 58 67 56 62 70 49 51

Pair 29
Jeremy Hunt 71 70 71 71 72 67 68 77 71 73 72 70 67 77 74
Matt Hancock 29 30 29 | 29 28 33 32 23| 29 27 28 30 33 23 26

Pair 30
Jeremy Hunt 53 68 46 | 49 59 43 51 64| 54 49 57 51 45 60 55
Penny Mordaunt 47 32 54 | 51 41 57 49 36| 46 51 43 49 55 40 45

Pair 31
Andrea Leadsom 36 45 32 34 38 33 33 39 35 39 31 35 39 39 34
Dominic Raab 64 55 68 | 66 62 67 67 61| 65 61 69 65 61 61 66

Pair 32
Andrea Leadsom 67 41 76 | 69 63 66 67 68| 65 76 57 69 72 64 67
Matt Hancock 33 59 24 31 37 34 33 32 35 24 43 31 28 36 33

Pair 33
Andrea Leadsom 51 34 56 49 54 47 53 54 48 64 41 50 57 57 43
Penny Mordaunt 49 66 44 | 51 46 53 47 46| 52 36 59 50 43 43 57

Pair 34
Dominic Raab 73 39 85 77 68 75 77 71 72 80 69 77 74 69 72
Matt Hancock 27 61 15 | 23 32 25 23 29| 28 20 31 23 26 31 28
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Sample Size: 858 Conservative Party Members
Fieldwork: 10th - 16th May 2019

EU Ref Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | ReStOF | Midlands [} \ i | Scotiand
South Wales

Weighted Sample| 858 220 612 | 541 317 | 364 | 161 [333] 699 | 159 117 359 152 167 63

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Pair 35
Dominic Raab 63 41 70 | 66 59 63 68 61| 62 68 63 65 67 57 62
Penny Mordaunt 37 59 30 | 34 41 37 32 39| 38 32 37 35 33 43 38
Pair 36
Matt Hancock 35 51 29 | 34 37 34 32 37| 35 35 43 33 35 33 32
Penny Mordaunt 65 49 71 | 66 63 66 68 63| 65 65 57 67 65 67 68
5-8 10-16
July  May
2018 2019
Do you think each of the following does or does
not have a likeable personality?
Boris Johnson
Does have a likeable personality 80 77 53 86 | 80 72 7% 8 76| 77 79 63 80 86 76 66
Does not have a likeable personality 16 17 40 8 15 20 17 12 19| 18 11 29 12 11 19 28
Notsure 4 6 7 6 5 8 7 3 6 5 11 8 8 2 5 6
Michael Gove
Does have a likeable personality 48 35 47 32 | 38 30 34 30 38| 36 28 39 33 35 35 39
Does not have a likeable personality 43 52 40 55 | 52 52 53 57 47 ] 51 53 48 52 53 53 46
Notsure 9 13 13 14 | 11 19 12 12 16| 12 19 14 15 11 12 16
Sajid Javid
Does have a likeable personality 67 53 61 50 | 54 51 55 59 47| 55 44 57 49 54 57 50
Does not have a likeable personality 16 24 19 26 | 25 23 25 20 25| 24 28 24 25 25 23 22
Not sure 17 23 20 24 | 21 26 20 21 28| 22 28 19 26 21 20 28
Rory Stewart
Does have a likeable personality 32 45 28 | 33 29 32 31 32| 383 25 48 28 26 32 34
Does not have a likeable personality 26 14 30 | 28 23 28 25 24| 26 24 17 29 29 25 22
Not sure 42 41 42 | 39 48 40 43 44| 40 51 34 43 46 43 44
Jeremy Hunt
Does have a likeable personality 46 44 58 40 | 43 47 41 42 50| 48 29 57 43 36 47 42
Does not have a likeable personality 35 34 21 38 | 37 29 41 40 24| 34 36 26 34 42 32 38
Not sure 20 21 21 22 | 20 24 18 18 26| 18 35 17 23 22 21 20
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Sample Size: 858 Conservative Party Members
Fieldwork: 10th - 16th May 2019

EU Ref Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-49 | 5064 | 65+ [ ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOf [ Midlands /o | Scottand
South Wales
Weighted Sample| 858 220 612 | 541 | 317 | 364 | 161 |333| 699 | 159 117 359 152 167 63
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
5-8 10-16
July  May
2018 2019
Andrea Leadsom
Does have a likeable personality 52 32 59 | 53 50 50 52 54| 52 54 41 54 58 55 40
Does not have a likeable personality 27 42 22 | 28 24 30 29 22| 29 19 31 23 27 29 35
Not sure 21 25 19 18 26 19 19 24| 20 27 28 23 14 16 25
Dominic Raab
Does have a likeable personality 50 26 59 | 55 42 49 54 49| 50 52 41 54 53 49 37
Does not have a likeable personality 22 44 14 | 22 22 25 23 18| 23 15 33 17 23 20 34
Not sure 28 30 27 | 23 36 25 24 33| 27 33 26 29 24 31 29
Matt Hancock
Does have a likeable personality 31 42 28 | 34 26 34 29 28] 33 23 37 31 27 34 20
Does not have a likeable personality 20 17 21 | 22 17 23 22 17| 20 20 20 20 26 17 20
Not sure 49 41 51 | 43 57 43 48 55| 47 58 43 49 47 49 60
Penny Mordaunt
Does have a likeable personality 43 50 50 51 | 54 44 53 45 49| 52 41 56 52 50 43 a7
Does not have a likeable personality 11 14 16 13 15 13 16 13 12| 15 12 13 11 14 18 21
Not sure 46 36 34 36 | 32 43 30 41 39| 33 47 31 36 37 39 32

12

© 2019 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

You

What the world thinks

Www.yougov.co.uk



Sample Size: 858 Conservative Party Members
Fieldwork: 10th - 16th May 2019

Weighted Sample

5-8
July
2018
Do you think each of the following would or
would not be able to win a general election as
leader of the Conservative party?
Boris Johnson
Would be able to win a general election 57
Would not be able to win a general election 29
Not sure 13
Michael Gove
Would be able to win a general election 42
Would not be able to win a general election 40
Not sure 18
Sajid Javid
Would be able to win a general election 61
Would not be able to win a general election 22
Not sure 17
Rory Stewart
Would be able to win a general election
Would not be able to win a general election
Not sure
Jeremy Hunt
Would be able to win a general election 28
Would not be able to win a general election 51
Not sure 21
Andrea Leadsom
Would be able to win a general election
Would not be able to win a general election
Not sure
Dominic Raab
Would be able to win a general election
Would not be able to win a general election
Not sure

13
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EU Ref Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | ReStOF | Midlands [} \ i | Scotiand
South Wales

858 | 220 | 612 | 541] 317 | 364 | 161 | 333] 699 | 159 | 117 | 359 152 | 167 | 63
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
10-16

May

2019

70| 48 78|72 67 |71 78 66| 69 73| 63 73 78 66 56
19| 40 12|20 19 |19 15 22|21 11| 27 15 16 21 31
11| 12 10|88 15 |11 7 12| 9 16| 10 12 6 13 12
32| 43 29 |37 24 |33 31 32| 3 25| 29 33 31 34 34
46 | 36 49 |45 a8 | 47 48 44| 46 46 | 45 45 49 46 46
2| 22 22|18 28 |20 21 24| 20 29| 26 22 20 20 20
30 | 54 34|41 37 |45 41 32| 41 31| 46 39 38 34 48
35 | 21 39 |36 32 |32 28 41|33 40| 27 33 43 36 34
26 | 25 27|23 32 |23 30 27| 25 30| 28 28 19 30 19
14| 27 10|16 12 |15 12 14] 15 13| 20 13 10 13 23
51 | 35 57 |54 47 |55 49 48| 52 49| s0 50 62 46 47
34| 38 33|30 42 |30 39 38|34 39| 30 36 28 4 31
20| 40 25|29 20 |30 23 31|31 20| 31 28 19 36 34
45 | 34 49 |48 390 |49 46 39| 45 43| 39 45 60 39 34
26 | 26 26 |23 32 |21 32 30| 24 37| 29 27 22 25 32
286 | 20 30|31 22 |20 27 26| 27 31| 19 28 35 26 27
46 | 56 43 |47 43 | 49 47 42| 49 31| 53 43 46 49 45
27| 25 27|22 35 |22 26 32| 24 37| 28 30 19 25 28
42 | 24 48 |47 33 |46 43 36| 42 42| 41 43 48 39 28
30| 48 23|30 20 |20 20 31|32 20| 29 27 29 32 37
20| 28 28|23 38 |25 27 33| 27 38| 29 29 23 29 35
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Sample Size: 858 Conservative Party Members
Fieldwork: 10th - 16th May 2019

EU Ref Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-49 | 5064 | 65+ [ ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOf [ Midlands /o | Scottand
South Wales
Weighted Sample| 858 220 | 612 | 541 | 317 | 364 | 161 [333] 699 | 159 117 359 152 167 63
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
5-8 10-16
July  May
2018 2019
Matt Hancock
Would be able to win a general election 11 20 7 12 8 13 11 9 12 8 16 10 9 12 11
Would not be able to win a general election 46 40 48 | 50 39 49 48 42| 47 43 48 47 52 40 38
Not sure 43 39 45 | 38 52 38 42 49| 42 50 36 44 39 47 51
Penny Mordaunt
Would be able to win a general election 26 26 26 26 | 31 18 35 21 18| 27 22 32 26 27 21 20
Would not be able to win a general election 32 36 40 36 | 36 37 32 39 40| 39 24 35 33 42 43 29
Not sure 43 38 34 38 | 33 45 33 40 43| 34 54 33 41 31 36 51
Do you think each of the following generally does
or does not share your political outlook?
Boris Johnson
Does share my political outlook 66 69 28 83 | 70 67 65 78 69| 68 71 59 73 76 66 56
Does not share my political outlook 24 20 53 8 19 20 21 15 20| 21 13 30 13 16 25 32
Not sure 11 12 18 9 11 13 14 7 11| 11 16 11 14 8 10 12
Michael Gove
Does share my political outlook 66 51 55 50 | 55 46 52 52 50| 54 42 56 52 45 55 46
Does not share my political outlook 21 28 27 28 | 28 29 27 31 28| 28 27 19 26 34 31 36
Not sure 13 20 18 21 | 18 25 21 17 21| 18 31 25 22 21 14 18
Sajid Javid
Does share my political outlook 59 45 58 40 | 48 39 51 48 36| 48 30 62 40 41 44 48
Does not share my political outlook 18 24 16 27 | 27 20 24 22 27| 24 27 16 24 30 29 20
Not sure 23 31 26 32 | 25 41 25 31 37| 28 42 23 36 29 28 32
Rory Stewart
Does share my political outlook 22 39 16 | 23 20 22 21 22| 24 14 28 21 17 23 25
Does not share my political outlook 33 16 40 | 38 25 37 35 28] 34 31 32 33 41 30 22
Not sure 45 45 44 | 39 54 41 44 49| 43 55 40 46 42 47 53
Jeremy Hunt
Does share my political outlook 44 37 56 31 | 35 40 36 34 40| 40 26 44 36 30 40 41
Does not share my political outlook 27 31 17 37 | 36 23 35 37 23] 31 32 28 30 41 30 26
Not sure 29 32 27 33 | 29 36 28 29 37| 29 42 28 35 29 30 32
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Sample Size: 858 Conservative Party Members
Fieldwork: 10th - 16th May 2019

EU Ref Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-49 | 5064 | 65+ [ ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOf [ Midlands /o | Scottand
South Wales
Weighted Sample| 858 220 | 612 | 541 | 317 | 364 | 161 [333] 699 | 159 117 359 152 167 63
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
5-8 10-16
July  May
2018 2019
Andrea Leadsom
Does share my political outlook 55 31 63 | 60 46 54 59 54| 55 52 45 59 60 53 42
Does not share my political outlook 18 34 13 18 18 19 20 15| 19 12 28 13 18 21 18
Not sure 28 36 24 | 22 36 27 21 31| 26 36 28 28 22 26 40
Dominic Raab
Does share my political outlook 55 24 66 | 60 47 58 58 50| 56 52 54 59 61 48 39
Does not share my political outlook 18 41 10 18 18 20 18 16| 19 13 21 12 19 25 22
Not sure 27 34 24 | 22 35 22 24 34| 25 34 24 29 20 27 38
Matt Hancock
Does share my political outlook 21 38 16 | 23 18 23 20 20| 22 17 31 23 18 19 10
Does not share my political outlook 26 16 30 | 29 21 32 29 18| 26 25 26 23 33 28 21
Not sure 53 47 54 | 48 61 45 51 62| 51 58 43 54 50 53 68
Penny Mordaunt
Does share my political outlook 37 42 37 44 | 45 36 46 42 37| 44 31 48 44 43 32 39
Does not share my political outlook 16 16 21 15 17 14 18 15 15| 17 14 16 11 20 26 13
Not sure 47 42 42 41 | 37 50 35 43 48| 39 54 36 45 36 42 49
Do you think each of the following would or
would not be up to the job of Prime Minister?
Boris Johnson
Would be up to the job 57 67 37 77 | 68 64 66 71 65| 66 71 51 70 74 68 53
Would not be up to the job 33 25 53 15 | 25 24 25 21 26| 26 17 39 19 21 23 38
Not sure 10 9 10 8 7 12 9 8 9 8 11 10 10 4 9 9
Michael Gove
Would be up to the job 62 58 71 54 | 62 52 62 56 55| 61 46 67 57 50 62 57
Would not be up to the job 28 30 19 34 | 30 31 27 32 32| 30 32 21 30 39 29 32
Not sure 10 12 9 12 9 17 11 13 13 9 22 12 13 11 10 11
Sajid Javid
Would be up to the job 64 55 68 51 | 57 52 64 59 44| 58 42 67 52 49 58 60
Would not be up to the job 18 25 17 27 | 27 21 21 20 30| 23 30 16 25 29 25 23
Not sure 17 20 15 22 | 16 27 15 21 26| 18 28 17 22 22 17 17
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Sample Size: 858 Conservative Party Members
Fieldwork: 10th - 16th May 2019

EU Ref Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | ReStOF | Midlands [} \ i | Scotiand
South Wales

Weighted Sample| 858 220 612 | 541 317 | 364 | 161 [333] 699 | 159 117 359 152 167 63

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
5-8 10-16
July  May
2018 2019
Rory Stewart
Would be up to the job 21 34 17 | 22 19 21 19 22| 22 17 31 20 13 23 20
Would not be up to the job 38 26 43 | 44 29 43 36 34| 40 31 31 36 50 36 43
Not sure 41 40 41 | 34 53 36 44 44| 38 52 37 44 37 41 37
Jeremy Hunt
Would be up to the job 43 52 69 47 | 52 53 55 49 51| 55 39 66 51 41 56 51
Would not be up to the job 38 29 17 33 | 32 24 32 29 26| 28 31 23 28 40 24 34
Not sure 19 19 14 20 | 16 24 13 22 23| 16 29 12 21 18 20 15
Andrea Leadsom
Would be up to the job 40 27 44 | 43 36 40 43 38| 39 46 32 40 a7 39 41
Would not be up to the job 37 46 33 | 37 36 40 40 32| 40 23 46 33 35 40 34
Not sure 23 27 22 | 20 28 20 17 30| 22 31 22 27 17 20 25
Dominic Raab
Would be up to the job 53 30 61 | 58 44 56 54 48| 52 53 50 55 54 51 46
Would not be up to the job 24 44 16 | 24 24 27 21 22| 25 18 29 19 28 24 30
Not sure 24 26 22 | 19 32 17 25 30| 22 29 21 26 19 25 24
Matt Hancock
Would be up to the job 19 32 14 | 21 16 24 17 14| 20 16 33 15 15 21 17
Would not be up to the job 35 26 38 | 41 25 41 32 29| 36 31 25 36 45 29 36
Not sure 46 42 48 | 39 59 35 50 57| 45 53 42 49 40 50 a7
Penny Mordaunt
Would be up to the job 24 35 35 36 | 40 27 45 31 26| 37 28 44 37 30 29 36
Would not be up to the job 28 27 29 26 | 28 26 26 22 31| 28 21 24 21 34 35 30
Not sure 48 38 35 38 | 33 47 28 47 44| 35 51 31 43 36 36 34
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Sample Size: 858 Conservative Party Members
Fieldwork: 10th - 16th May 2019

Weighted Sample

5-8
July
2018
Do you think each of the following would be a
strong or weak leader?
Boris Johnson
Strong leader 57
Weak leader 25
Neither 11
Notsure 7
Michael Gove
Strong leader 55
Weak leader 28
Neither 11
Not sure 7
Sajid Javid
Strong leader 56
Weak leader 17
Neither 13
Not sure 14
Rory Stewart
Strong leader
Weak leader
Neither
Not sure
Jeremy Hunt
Strong leader 29
Weak leader 39
Neither 18
Not sure 14
Andrea Leadsom
Strong leader
Weak leader
Neither
Not sure

17
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EU Ref Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | ReStOF | Midlands [} \ i | Scotiand
South Wales

858 | 220 | 612 | 541] 317 | 364 | 161 | 333] 699 | 159 | 117 | 359 152 | 167 | 63
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
10-16

May

2019

69 | 41 78|71 65 |68 72 68| 69 69 | 57 70 74 71 62
17 | 41 9 |17 17 |18 16 17| 18 15| 27 13 14 16 31
7 10 6 |6 7 5 8 8| 7 & 8 8 9 3 1
8 8 716 12|10 3 8|7 10 8 9 4 9 6
46 | 56 43 | 48 43 | 49 41 46| 49 32| 54 45 39 50 48
31 | 24 33|31 31 |31 33 30|31 32| 2 29 38 29 39
3] 10 14|13 13 |11 16 15|12 19| 11 15 13 13 7
10 9 0|7 149 10 9|8 18 9 11 11 9 6
43 | 56 39 |44 42 | 49 45 36| 46 31| 53 41 43 41 49
23| 16 24|24 20 |23 19 24| 23 24| 12 24 22 25 32
17| 14 19|18 16 |11 18 24| 17 20| 18 18 19 17 10
16| 14 18|14 22 |16 17 16| 15 25| 17 17 16 18 9
16| 28 12|15 16 |13 17 18] 17 10| 20 16 12 15 19
33| 19 37 |39 23 |41 30 27| 35 26| 28 32 39 32 38
16| 15 16|16 15 |11 19 19| 14 22| 17 17 15 17 6
35 | 38 35 [30 45 |35 34 37| 34 40| 34 36 34 36 37
31 | 43 26 |30 32 |31 32 30|33 2| 31 31 18 38 37
33| 22 36|36 27 |34 32 32|33 31| 3 30 46 28 29
20| 20 21|21 18 |16 23 23| 20 22| 21 21 21 6 22
16| 14 17|13 22 |19 13 15| 15 22| 15 17 15 17 13
35 | 26 38|38 20 |35 35 36| 34 38| 28 35 43 33 36
31 | 37 20|31 32 |34 35 2|32 26| 35 30 30 34 24
17| 20 16|16 19 |14 15 21| 18 13| 19 18 13 6 22
17| 17 16|15 20 |18 15 16| 15 23| 18 17 15 17 17
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Sample Size: 858 Conservative Party Members
Fieldwork: 10th - 16th May 2019

EU Ref Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | ReStOF | Midlands [} \ i | Scotiand
South Wales

Weighted Sample| 858 220 612 | 541 317 | 364 | 161 [333] 699 | 159 117 359 152 167 63

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
5-8 10-16
July  May
2018 2019
Dominic Raab
Strong leader 47 27 55 | 51 40 51 51 41| 48 45 45 51 49 43 35
Weak leader 16 28 11 | 16 16 17 15 15| 17 11 16 12 15 19 30
Neither 16 20 15 | 16 17 10 18 22| 17 13 14 16 17 14 20
Not sure 21 25 19 | 17 27 22 16 22| 19 30 25 20 19 24 15
Matt Hancock
Strong leader 12 21 8 12 10 15 8 10| 12 10 17 11 9 13 6
Weak leader 32 24 34 | 36 25 37 34 25| 32 32 30 30 36 31 37
Neither 18 18 18 | 18 18 13 20 22| 18 17 17 18 18 17 17
Not sure 39 37 40 | 34 48 35 39 43| 38 41 36 41 37 39 40
Penny Mordaunt
Strong leader 21 31 32 31 | 34 25 38 25 26| 32 24 35 31 28 27 34
Weak leader 20 19 19 19 | 20 18 19 21 18] 20 13 15 17 21 27 15
Neither 15 17 17 17 | 17 16 11 21 22| 17 18 19 16 21 14 14
Not sure 43 33 32 34 | 29 41 32 34 34| 31 45 31 35 30 31 38
Do you think each of the following would be
competent or incompetent as leader?
Boris Johnson
Competent 50 61 26 73 | 61 61 58 67 61| 60 64 44 63 67 67 49
Incompetent 31 25 58 14 | 25 24 24 23 27| 26 21 36 21 23 21 36
Neither 11 7 7 6 7 6 8 5 6 7 5 11 7 4 4 9
Notsure 8 8 10 8 7 9 10 4 7 7 10 9 9 5 8 6
Michael Gove
Competent 65 58 68 55 | 61 55 63 52 57| 61 47 68 59 53 57 55
Incompetent 19 25 22 25 | 25 23 24 27 25| 25 23 13 24 33 26 29
Neither 9 9 4 10 7 11 6 12 9 7 14 10 9 8 7 8
Not sure 8 8 6 9 6 11 7 9 9 7 15 9 8 7 10 7
Sajid Javid
Competent 69 57 68 53 | 59 53 65 62 46| 60 45 71 54 52 55 61
Incompetent 11 15 9 17 | 16 13 13 12 19| 14 20 6 16 17 19 15
Neither 8 14 9 16 | 14 13 10 14 19| 14 14 8 13 20 13 18
Not sure 12 14 13 15 | 10 21 13 12 17| 12 22 15 17 12 14 6
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Sample Size: 858 Conservative Party Members

Fieldwork: 10th - 16th May 2019

Rory Stewart

Jeremy Hunt

Andrea Leadsom

Dominic Raab

Matt Hancock

Penny Mordaunt

19

Weighted Sample

Competent
Incompetent
Neither

Not sure

Competent
Incompetent
Neither

Not sure

Competent
Incompetent
Neither

Not sure

Competent
Incompetent
Neither

Not sure

Competent
Incompetent
Neither

Not sure

Competent
Incompetent
Neither

Not sure

5-8
July
2018

48
24
15
13

32
12
14
41

EU Ref Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | ReStOF | Midlands [} \ i | Scotiand
South Wales

858 | 220 | 612 | 541] 317 | 364 | 161 | 333] 699 | 159 | 117 | 359 152 | 167 | 63
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
10-16

May

2019

27| 42 21|28 25 |28 26 25| 28 19| 42 26 17 25 28
21| 11 25 |24 18 |21 21 22| 22 20| 15 22 27 21 20
16| 13 17|18 12 |13 17 18| 16 16| 11 15 20 18 14
36 | 3¢ 37|30 46 |38 36 35| 38 45| 32 37 36 36 38
50 | 69 44 |51 50 | 54 47 48| 53 41| 62 49 38 56 53
2| 11 26|22 20 |24 23 18| 21 22| 17 20 28 2 2
14 9 516 10| 9 19 16|13 15| 11 13 22 10 14
14| 12 15|11 20 |13 11 17| 12 22| 10 18 12 12 11
48 | 40 51|51 42 | 46 48 48| 47 49| 39 47 54 46 53
21| 31 17|21 20 |23 25 16| 22 15| 34 17 17 24 15
14| 14 15|14 14 |10 16 18|15 12| 13 12 20 13 17
17| 15 18|13 24 |20 11 17| 16 25| 14 23 8 17 14
56 | 33 65|60 50 |59 59 52| 57 52| 56 60 57 51 49
12 | 27 7 13 12 |14 12 12|13 o9 16 10 10 14 19
11| 16 10|12 11 |7 14 1|12 n 9 10 18 11 9
20| 24 18|16 27 |20 15 23| 18 28| 18 20 15 24 24
24| 40 19|24 23 |20 19 21| 25 20| 33 23 19 21 30
17 9 20|21 12 |20 20 14| 17 18| 19 16 21 16 15
21| 15 23|22 18 |17 22 24| 22 18| 19 21 28 18 11
38| 3 38|33 47 |34 30 42| 36 44| 28 39 32 45 44
41| 41 42 |45 33 |48 36 35| 43 30| 49 42 37 34 45
11| 13 11|12 10 |12 10 1|11 10| 11 10 13 14 8
15| 14 16|15 16 | 9 19 20| 15 14| 14 14 19 16 11
33| 33 32|28 41 |31 35 33|30 4| 26 34 31 36 35
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Sample Size: 858 Conservative Party Members
Fieldwork: 10th - 16th May 2019

Weighted Sample

5-8
July
2018
How well or badly do you think the government
are doing at negotiating Britain's exit from the
European Union?
Very well 6
Fairly well 33

TOTAL WELL 39
Fairly badly 32
Very badly 26
TOTAL BADLY 58
Don'tknow 3

In hindsight, do you think Britain was right or
wrong to vote to leave the European Union?
Right to leave 76
Wrong to leave 21
Don'tknow 2

Do you support or oppose the withdrawal
agreement that the Government has negotiated
with the European Union?
Support
Oppose
Don't know

20

© 2019 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

EU Ref Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave | Male | Female [ 18-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOF | Midiands T\ | scotiand
South Wales
858 | 220 | 612 | 541| 317 | 364 | 161 | 333| 699 | 159 | 117 | 350 152 | 167 | 63
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
10-16
May
2019
2 4 1| 2 2 3 2 1] 2 2 0 2 2 2 2
8 13 5 [ 7 9 9 8 6| 7 8 10 7 5 9 10
10 17 6 9 11 12 10 7 9 10 10 9 7 11 12
20| 43 12|20 20 |25 13 19| 21 18| 28 19 13 23 22
69 | 35 81|70 66 |62 77 73| 69 68| 59 71 79 64 64
89 78 93 90 8 8 90 92 90 86 87 90 92 87 86
2 5 o]1 3 2 1 2] 1 4 3 2 1 2 1
g1 | 31 99|83 77 |77 8 83| s 8| 71 85 81 81 73
16 60 1 |15 19 |18 12 16| 17 12| 25 14 17 14 21
3 9 1| 3 4 5 3 1] 3 5 4 1 3 5 7
27| 54 18|27 27 | 32 19 26| 28 24| 32 27 22 28 30
64 | 32 75|66 60 |58 75 64| 64 62| 55 65 71 62 58
9 14 7|7 13 9 5 10| 8 14| 12 8 6 10 12
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Sample Size: 858 Conservative Party Members
Fieldwork: 10th - 16th May 2019

Weighted Sample

Which of the following best reflects your view of
how the Government should proceed with the
issue of Brexit?
The Government should take Britain out of the
European Union without agreeing a deal with the EU
The Government should try again to negotiate an
alternative deal with the European Union that
Conservative & DUP MPs can back
The Government should continue to try to get
Parliament to approve the existing deal
The Government should try to secure a deal with
Labour to approve a compromise Brexit deal
Don't know

Would you support or oppose the government
holding a new referendum on whether Britain
should leave the European Union on the terms of
the proposed deal, or remain a member of the
European Union?
Support
Oppose
Don't know

And would you support or oppose the
government holding a new referendum on
whether Britain should leave the European Union
on the terms of the proposed deal, leave the
European Union without a deal, or remain a
member of the European Union?

Support

Oppose

Don't know

21

EU Ref Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | ReStOF | Midlands [} \ i | Scotiand
South Wales
858 | 220 | 612 | 541] 317 | 364 | 161 | 333] 699 | 159 | 117 | 359 152 | 167 | 63
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
66 | 22 8 |67 63 |58 70 72| 66 66 | 55 68 72 68 52
13| 23 9 |13 13 |1 17 9l13 12| 12 14 15 6 21
12 | 28 6 |12 12 |16 7 9|12 12| 14 11 8 12 20
6 14 3|6 6 8 3 5|6 3 11 4 3 9 4
4 12 1|3 7 4 3 s5| 3 7 8 3 3 5 2
3] 39 4|12 15 |15 11 12| 13 14| 18 11 11 14 18
84 | 55 95 |86 81 |82 87 8|8 8| 76 87 89 83 82
2 6 1|2 a 3 2 2| 2 a4 6 2 1 3 0
15 | 36 8 |14 17 |17 16 13| 15 16| 16 14 15 16 17
80 | 55 8 |82 76 |78 79 8|81 73| 74 80 80 82 83
5 9 4 | 4 8 5 5 5| 4 10| 10 6 5 3 0
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Sample Size: 858 Conservative Party Members
Fieldwork: 10th - 16th May 2019

EU Ref Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | ReStOF | Midlands [} \ i | Scotiand
South Wales

Weighted Sample| 858 220 612 | 541 317 | 364 | 161 [333] 699 | 159 117 359 152 167 63

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Thinking about the election for the next
Conservative leader, which would you prefer to
see?
A leadership election over the summer, with a new
Conservative leader elected in time for the party 73 60 78 | 76 68 72 76 72| 74 68 58 75 80 75 65
conference
Leadership contenders making their pitches at the
party conference, with a leadership election following 19 31 14 | 18 20 21 15 19| 19 18 29 17 10 20 26
afterwards
Not sure 8 10 8 6 12 7 9 9 7 14 12 8 9 5 9
Thinking about the next leader of the
Conservative party, once the issue of Brexit has
been addressed, which issues would you most
like to see them prioritise? Please tick up to
three
The economy 47 53 46 | 54 36 50 43 47| 50 36 49 46 43 47 63
Law and order 42 29 47 | 41 44 34 45 50| 43 41 44 46 45 34 33
NHS 33 35 33 | 26 45 23 34 44| 31 41 26 34 37 37 26
Defence and security 33 26 35 | 33 33 29 34 38| 35 26 31 33 34 34 31
Immigration 30 12 35 | 29 31 31 32 28| 28 40 30 29 28 29 42
Housing 19 24 17 | 19 18 23 17 16| 19 19 34 18 14 16 16
Social care 19 24 18 | 17 21 11 29 22| 19 16 14 21 23 14 19
Environment and climate change 16 26 12 15 18 18 12 16| 16 16 14 18 14 18 9
Education 12 18 10 | 12 13 17 11 8 13 9 12 12 13 12 13
Welfare reform 12 10 12 12 11 16 11 8 13 10 10 16 10 8 13
Business 9 15 8 11 7 12 13 5 10 7 8 7 11 13 10
Transport 6 5 6 7 3 8 5 4 6 6 5 7 4 6 3
Pensions 5 4 6 5 6 4 8 6 4 11 6 5 5 7 3
Something else 2 1 2 2 1 4 1 0 2 2 0 0 5 3 2
Don't know 1 2 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 3 1 1 0 2 1
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Sample Size: 858 Conservative Party Members
Fieldwork: 10th - 16th May 2019

Weighted Sample

Do you think the next Conservative leader...
Should continue with plans to build HS2 or
cancel them?
Should continue with the plans to build HS2
Should cancel the plans to build HS2
Don't know
Should increase, cut back or maintain levels of
public spending?
Should aim to cut back on public spending, reduce
borrowing and cut taxes
Should aim to increase spending on public services,
even if it means more borrowing or taxes
Should aim to keep spending, borrowing and taxes
at their current levels
Don't know
Should maintain or cancel the target of spending
0.7% of GDP on overseas aid?
Should maintain the target of spending 0.7% of GDP
on overseas aid
Should cancel the target of spending 0.7% of GDP
on overseas aid
Don't know
Should put more or less emphasis on the
environment or climate change, or keep current
levels?
Should put more emphasis on the environment and
climate change
Should put less emphasis on the environment and
climate change
Should keep the current level of emphasis on the
environment and climate change
Don't know
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EU Ref Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | ReStOF | Midlands [} \ i | Scotiand
South Wales
858 | 220 | 612 | 541] 317 | 364 | 161 | 333] 699 | 159 | 117 | 359 152 | 167 | 63
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
32| 48 26 |35 27 |42 30 22| 34 24| 34 32 31 29 40
57| 40 64|57 57 |48 61 65| 57 60| 50 59 59 62 44
11| 12 w07 17 |9 9 13| 9 16| 16 9 9 9 17
34 | 27 36 |43 20 |44 28 26| 36 28| 38 35 29 35 31
19| 26 17|17 23 |16 26 20| 18 25| 20 20 22 18 10
43 | 43 44 |39 51 |36 42 52| 44 39| 37 41 47 44 53
4 4 3 |2 7 4 4 2| 2 8 5 3 3 3 6
22| 45 14|25 18 |30 19 16| 24 13| 34 19 22 19 24
74 | 46 83|73 74 |ee 77 81| 72 80 | 61 77 75 75 71
4 9 2|2 8 5 4 4| 4 7 4 4 2 6 5
36 | 55 20|36 36 |46 32 27| 35 41| 39 37 34 38 28
19 8 24|22 15 |15 26 21| 19 22| 17 19 18 20 30
42 | 34 46 |40 46 |36 41 51| 45 32| 40 43 47 41 38
2 3 2 |1 3 3 2 1|1 a4 4 2 1 1 5
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Sample Size: 858 Conservative Party Members
Fieldwork: 10th - 16th May 2019

Weighted Sample

The next general election is due to be in May
2022. Once the next Conservative leader has
been elected, do you think they should...
Seek to hold an early general election
Should seek to govern until the planned 2022
general election
Don't know

In 2014 the law was changed to allow same-sex
couples to get married. Do you think this was the
right or wrong decision?
Right to allow same sex marriage
Wrong to allow same sex marriage
Don't know
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EU Ref Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-49 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | ReStOF | Midlands [} \ i | Scotiand
South Wales
858 | 220 | 612 | 541] 317 | 364 | 161 | 333] 699 | 159 | 117 | 359 152 | 167 | 63
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
17| 16 17|22 9 |23 18 10] 18 15| 20 15 20 6 17
74| 76 73|70 80 |66 73 81| 74 73| 68 75 69 76 78
9 7 |8 11|12 9 8|9 12| 12 10 11 7 4
50 | 72 55 |59 60 | 72 59 45| 62 46 | 72 59 54 60 53
31 | 21 34|32 20 |19 31 43| 20 38| 18 30 37 33 37
10 7 11|10 11 |8 11 12] 9 16| 10 12 9 7 10
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